
Richmond (3-0) -vs- Liberty (0-2)
2/19/2022 at Lynchburg, Va. (LU Lacrosse Field)

 
 

 
 
Richmond Goals: Kendall Duffy (3); Lindsey Frank (3); Arden Tierney (2); Sophia DiCenso (1); Marina Miller (1); Nicole Concannon (1);
Maggie Jordan (1); Evelyn Roberts (1) 
Assists: Kendall Duffy (3); Sarah Roycroft (2); Grace Muldoon (1); Sophia DiCenso (1); Colleen Quinn (1); Marina Miller (1); Lindsey Frank
(1) 
 
Liberty Goals: LEHMAN, Mackenzie (4); BRYAN, Brooke (3); COLAVITO, Andrea (1); BAERGA, Jordan (1); TOSCANO, Mia (1); MERKEL, Cami
(1); FERGUSON, Lizzy (1) 
Assists: MERKEL, Cami (1); LEHMAN, Mackenzie (1); BRYAN, Brooke (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: LU Lacrosse Field
Penalties: Hannah Custer 1st/03:04; EVERNHAM, Alexa 1st/01:57; Brittney Wright 2nd/12:48; QUAST, Hannah 3rd/12:02; DAVIS, Hannah
3rd/01:06; Maggie O'Brien 4th/05:13; Grace Muldoon 4th/02:32
Officials: Kirsten Kruhm; Bethany Buzzell; Trent Haffler; Bill Smith

Date: 2/19/2022
Attendance: 257

Score 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Richmond 2 3 5 2 1 13
Liberty 2 2 2 6 0 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Richmond 5 9 6 4 5 29
Liberty 9 9 6 17 1 42

Shots On Goal
Richmond 4 5 6 4 2 21
Liberty 6 7 6 10 1 30

Saves
Richmond 4 5 4 4 1 18
Liberty 2 2 1 2 1 8

Turnovers
Richmond 8 6 5 6 2 27
Liberty 4 5 3 4 2 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Richmond 4-6 7-8 5-6 3-7 2-2 21-29
Liberty 5-5 4-7 4-4 2-2 1-2 16-20

Ground Balls
Richmond 5 5 5 5 3 23
Liberty 5 5 5 9 2 26

Draw Controls
Richmond 4 2 4 3 1 14
Liberty 1 4 4 6 1 16

Free-Position Shots
Richmond 1 3 0 2 0 6
Liberty 2 2 1 6 0 11

Fouls
Richmond 4 6 3 15 3 31
Liberty 7 12 3 5 0 27



Richmond 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 4 Arden Tierney 2 0 2 4 1 3 0 1 1-2 1
M 7 Sophia DiCenso 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 1 1-1 1
D 9 Brittney Wright 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2
M 10 Maggie O'Brien 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 3 5
A 11 Colleen Quinn 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
M 12 Hannah Custer 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 1
M 14 Marina Miller 1 1 2 2 2 4 0 1 1
D 18 Grace Jamin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
D 21 Caroline Atkinson 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
M 27 Lindsey Frank 3 1 4 9 2 4 0 3 0-2 4
GK 37 Delaney Galvin 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
A 59 Evelyn Roberts 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2 Grace Muldoon 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 4 2
5 Marymargaret Quinn 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
15 Jax Donohue 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 4
20 Sarah Roycroft 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
23 Nicole Concannon 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
25 Maggie Jordan 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 1
26 Kendall Duffy 3 3 6 4 1 2 0 1 2

Totals 13 10 23 29 23 27 9 14 2-6 31

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
37 Delaney Galvin 65:09 12 18 W



Liberty 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 5 DAVIS, Hannah 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 5
A 6 BAERGA, Jordan 1 0 1 4 1 2 1 0 1
M 7 GLAZE, Olivia 0 0 0 4 2 0 2 3 0-1 1
D 9 COGHILL, Mikayla 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
D 11 QUAST, Hannah 0 0 0 0 6 1 3 0 3
D 16 EVERNHAM, Alexa 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
M 20 TOSCANO, Mia 1 0 1 7 5 2 4 2 0-1 0
A 21 MERKEL, Cami 1 1 2 4 1 1 0 0 4
M 22 LEHMAN, Mackenzie 4 1 5 8 0 2 1 5 2-2 1
A 25 BRYAN, Brooke 3 1 4 5 1 2 0 0 3-3 2
A 28 SHEIVE, Jordan 0 0 0 3 1 2 1 0 0-1 1
GK 44 SORIERO, Jennifer 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 0

2 COLAVITO, Andrea 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0-1 2
15 SCOTT, Kelly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 ANDERSON, Maggie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 BANKS, Tori 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0-2 2
30 FERGUSON, Lizzy 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 5 2
31 JONES, Kylie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Totals 12 3 15 42 26 18 15 16 5-11 27

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
44 SORIERO, Jennifer 65:09 13 8 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By RICH LIBERTY
1st 10:20 TOSCANO, Mia (2) Unassisted 0 1
1st 09:14 Kendall Duffy (3) Colleen Quinn 1 1
1st 06:58 BRYAN, Brooke (1) Unassisted 1 2
1st 02:09 Lindsey Frank (6) (DN) Sophia DiCenso 2 2
2nd 07:33 Evelyn Roberts (3) Sarah Roycroft 3 2
2nd 06:52 BAERGA, Jordan (6) MERKEL, Cami 3 3
2nd 06:41 COLAVITO, Andrea (1) LEHMAN, Mackenzie 3 4
2nd 04:10 Arden Tierney (6) Sarah Roycroft 4 4
2nd 01:14 Arden Tierney (7) Unassisted 5 4
3rd 14:49 LEHMAN, Mackenzie (3) Unassisted 5 5
3rd 12:58 LEHMAN, Mackenzie (4) Unassisted 5 6
3rd 11:39 Lindsey Frank (7) (UP) Marina Miller 6 6
3rd 03:25 Marina Miller (2) Lindsey Frank 7 6
3rd 02:40 Maggie Jordan (2) Kendall Duffy 8 6
3rd 00:59 Lindsey Frank (8) (UP) Kendall Duffy 9 6
3rd 00:23 Nicole Concannon (4) Kendall Duffy 10 6
4th 14:50 FERGUSON, Lizzy (1) Unassisted 10 7
4th 12:29 Sophia DiCenso (4) Unassisted 11 7
4th 08:46 Kendall Duffy (4) Unassisted 12 7
4th 06:49 LEHMAN, Mackenzie (5) Unassisted 12 8
4th 06:13 BRYAN, Brooke (2) Unassisted 12 9
4th 04:50 BRYAN, Brooke (3) (UP) Unassisted 12 10
4th 04:37 MERKEL, Cami (5) BRYAN, Brooke 12 11
4th 01:11 LEHMAN, Mackenzie (6) (UP) Unassisted 12 12
5th 00:51 Kendall Duffy (5) Grace Muldoon 13 12

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 03:04 RICH Hannah Custer YELLOW CARD
1st 01:57 LIBERTY EVERNHAM, Alexa YELLOW CARD
2nd 12:48 RICH Brittney Wright YELLOW CARD
3rd 12:02 LIBERTY QUAST, Hannah YELLOW CARD
3rd 01:06 LIBERTY DAVIS, Hannah YELLOW CARD
4th 05:13 RICH Maggie O'Brien YELLOW CARD
4th 02:32 RICH Grace Muldoon YELLOW CARD


